==================   ===================

   8

   [COMCAST LOGO OMITTED]

   TABLE 4
   Pro Forma Financial Data by Business Segment (Unaudited) (1)
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   (dollars in millions)

   (4)
   Content and
   (2)   (3)   -----------
   Cable   Commerce   Other   Total
   -----   --------   -----   -----

Three Months Ended June 30, 2003
- --------------------------------
Revenues   $4,379   $1,101   $205   $5,685
Operating Cash Flow   $1,597   $219   $15   $1,831
Operating Income (Loss)   $464   $185   ($38)   $611
Operating Cash Flow Margin   36.5%   19.9%   7.2%   32.2%
Capital Expenditures (8)   $1,047   $16   $7   $1,070

Three Months Ended June 30, 2002
- --------------------------------
Revenues   $4,009   $990   $160   $5,159
Operating Cash Flow (5)   $1,177   $194   $19   $1,390
Operating Income (Loss) (6)   ($16,431)   $165   ($42)   ($16,308)
Operating Cash Flow Margin (5)   29.4%   19.6%   11.5%   26.9%
Capital Expenditures (7)   $1,281   $51   $8   $1,340

Six Months Ended June 30, 2003
- --------------------------------
Revenues   $8,610   $2,163   $429   $11,202
Operating Cash Flow   $3,018   $430   $21   $3,469
Operating Income (Loss)   $805   $365   ($86)   $1,084
Operating Cash Flow Margin   35.1%   19.9%   4.9%   31.0%
Capital Expenditures (8)   $2,000   $29   $12   $2,041

Six Months Ended June 30, 2002
- --------------------------------
Revenues   $7,853   $1,978   $359   $10,190
Operating Cash Flow (5)   $2,223   $386   $34   $2,643
Operating Income (Loss) (6)   ($16,437)   $330   ($94)   ($16,201)
Operating Cash Flow Margin (5)   28.3%   19.5%   9.3%   25.9%
Capital Expenditures (7)   $2,378   $83   $17   $2,478

(1)  See Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures in Table 8. Historical  financial
   data by business segment,  as required under generally accepted  accounting
   principles, is available in the Company's quarterly report on Form 10-Q.

(2)  Pro forma financial data includes the results of AT&T Broadband acquired in
   November 2002 (newly acquired  systems).  Pro forma financial data excludes
   the results of the 314,000 cable subscribers sold to Bresnan Communications
   in March  2003 and  excludes  the  results of the net  reduction  of 16,000
   subscribers   associated  with  the  cable  system  exchange  with  Insight

[…]

prior to the  acquisition of AT&T  Broadband.  The newly  acquired  systems
   represent those cable businesses acquired from AT&T.

(4)  The sum  total of all  primary  analog  video,  digital  video,  high-speed
   Internet and phone customers, but excluding additional outlets.

(5)  Included for the four quarters  ended  December 31, 2002 are  acquisition &
   employee  termination related costs incurred by AT&T Broadband prior to the
   acquisition of AT&T Broadband by the Company.

   11

   COMCAST

   TABLE 7
   Pro Forma Data - Commerce Segment (QVC) (Unaudited) (1)
   -------------------------------------------------------
   (dollars and homes in millions)

   Domestic (2)   Germany   UK   Japan   Total
   ------------   -------   -------   -------   -----
Three Months Ended June 30, 2003

Revenue   $862   $100   $83   $56   $1,101
Gross Margin   37.0%   34.4%   35.7%   37.7%   36.7%
Operating Cash Flow   $196   $7   $7   $9   $219
Operating Income   $172   $2   $4   $7   $185
Operating Cash Flow Margin   22.7%   7.3%   8.5%   16.1%   19.9%
Average Homes (3)   76.0   26.3   12.1   7.4   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $11.34   (euro) 3.34   (pound)4.24   Y896.26   N/A

Three Months Ended June 30, 2002
Revenue   $844   $63   $66   $17   $990
Gross Margin   37.5%   28.6%   34.4%   35.2%   36.7%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $192   $0   $4   ($2)   $194
Operating Income (Loss)   $169   ($1)   $2   ($5)   $165
Operating Cash Flow Margin   22.7%   0.0%   5.9%   (8.1%)   19.6%
Average Homes (3)   74.2   25.0   10.4   4.5   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $11.29   (euro) 2.72   (pound)4.33   Y483.41   N/A

Six Months Ended June 30, 2003
Revenue   $1,710   $195   $162   $96   $2,163
Gross Margin   37.0%   33.5%   36.2%   37.4%   36.7%
Operating Cash Flow   $389   $13   $14   $14   $430
Operating Income   $341   $4   $9   $11   $365
Operating Cash Flow Margin   22.8%   6.6%   8.8%   14.7%   19.9%
Average Homes (3)   75.8   26.2   11.8   7.1   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $22.50   (euro) 6.78   (pound)8.50   Y1,627.41   N/A

Six Months Ended June 30, 2002
Revenue   $1,692   $123   $134   $29   $1,978
Gross Margin   37.2%   29.8%   34.8%   34.8%   36.5%
Operating Cash Flow (Deficit)   $380   $0   $10   ($4)   $386
Operating Income (Loss)   $334   ($3)   $6   ($7)   $330
Operating Cash Flow Margin   22.4%   0.4%   7.2%   (13.1%)   19.5%
Average Homes (3)   73.8   24.7   10.0   4.1   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $22.74   (euro) 5.53   (pound)9.14   Y901.13   N/A

(1)  Financial  data  excludes the results of QVC's  infomercial  operations  in
Mexico which were sold in February 2003.

(2) Domestic includes the U.S. channel, infomercial business and QVC.com.

(3) Note that while QVC has the  potential  to serve this many homes in Germany,

[…]

Exchangeables, and, although not required by Regulation G, reconciliations of
Operating Cash Flow and pro forma data.

   13

   TABLE 8-A continued
   Reconciliations of Historical and Pro Forma Data by Business Segment (Unaudited)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (dollars in millions)

   Historical
   ----------------------------------

   Adjustments (1)
   ---------------------------------------
   Content and
Three Months Ended June 30, 2003   Cable   Commerce   Other   Total   Cable   Content and Other   Pro forma
- --------------------------------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------

Revenues   $  4,379   $  1,101   $   205   $  5,685   --   --   $  5,685
Operating expenses
(excluding depreciation & amortization)   2,782   882   190   3,854   --   --   3,854
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Operating Cash Flow   $  1,597   $   219   $   15   $  1,831   --   --   $  1,831
Depreciation and amortization   1,133   34   53   1,220   --   --   1,220
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Operating income (loss)   $   464   $   185   ($   38)   $   611   --   --   $   611
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =================   ========
Capital expenditures   $  1,047   $   16   $   7   $  1,070   --   --   $  1,070
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =================   ========

   Adjustments (1)
   ---------------------------------------
   Content and
Three Months Ended June 30, 2002   Cable   Commerce   Other   Total   Cable   Content and Other   Pro forma
- --------------------------------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Revenues   $  1,541   $   990   $   173   $  2,704   $  2,468   ($   13)   $  5,159
Operating expenses
(excluding depreciation & amortization)   887   796   155   1,838   1,945   (14)   3,769
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Operating Cash Flow   $   654   $   194   $   18   $   866   $   523   $   1   $  1,390
Depreciation and amortization   298   29   61   388   785   --   1,173
Impairment charge   --   --   --   --   16,525   --   16,525
   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Operating income (loss)   $   356   $   165   ($   43)   $   478   ($16,787)   $   1   ($16,308)
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =================   ========
Capital expenditures   $   331   $   51   $   8   $   390   $   950   --   $  1,340
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =================   ========

   Adjustments (1)
   ---------------------------------------
   Content and
Six Months Ended June 30, 2003   Cable   Commerce   Other   Total   Cable   Content and Other   Pro forma
- ------------------------------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Revenues   $  8,611   $  2,163   $   429   $ 11,203   ($   1)   --   $ 11,202
Operating expenses
(excluding depreciation & amortization)   5,593   1,733   408   7,734   (1)   --   7,733
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Operating Cash Flow   $  3,018   $   430   $   21   $  3,469   --   --   $  3,469
Depreciation and amortization   2,213   65   107   2,385   --   --   2,385
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Operating income (loss)   $   805   $   365   ($   86)   $  1,084   --   --   $  1,084
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =================   ========
Capital expenditures   $  2,000   $   29   $   12   $  2,041   --   --   $  2,041
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =================   ========

   Adjustments (1)
   ---------------------------------------
   Content and
Six Months Ended June 30, 2002   Cable   Commerce   Other   Total   Cable   Content and Other   Pro forma
- ------------------------------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Revenues   $  3,010   $  1,978   $   383   $  5,371   $  4,843   ($   24)   $ 10,190
Operating expenses
(excluding depreciation & amortization)   1,759   1,592   346   3,697   3,871   (21)   7,547
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Operating Cash Flow   $  1,251   $   386   $   37   $  1,674   $   972   ($   3)   $  2,643
Depreciation and amortization   591   56   128   775   1,544   --   2,319
Impairment charge   --   --   --   --   16,525   --   16,525
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   -----------------   --------
Operating income (loss)   $   660   $   330   ($   91)   $   899   ($17,097)   ($   3)   ($16,201)
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =================   ========
Capital expenditures   $   689   $   83   $   17   $   789   $  1,689   --   $  2,478
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========   =================   ========

   Reconciliation of Total Debt to Debt Excluding Exchangeables (Unaudited)
   ------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (dollars in millions)

As of June 30, 2003

- -------------------
Current portion of long-term debt   $2,416
Long-term debt   29,923
   ---------------

[…]

Debt excluding exchangeables   $26,726
   ===============

(1)   Pro forma data is only adjusted for timing of the acquisitions (or
   dispositions) and for acquisitions does not include adjustments for costs
   related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have
   been or may be achieved by the combined businesses.

   14

   COMCAST

   TABLE 8-B continued
   Reconciliations of Cable Segment Historical and Pro Forma Data (Unaudited)
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (dollars in millions)

Three Months Ended December 31, 2002
- -------------------------------------   Historical   Adjustments (1)   Pro forma

Revenues   $2,792   $1,357   $4,149
Operating expenses (excluding depreciation & amortization)   1,890   1,211   3,101
   ---------------   ------------------   ------------------
Operating Cash Flow   902   146   1,048
Depreciation and amortization   770   421   1,191
   ---------------   ------------------   ------------------
Operating income (loss)   $132   ($275)   ($143)
   ===============   ==================   ==================

Three Months Ended September 30, 2002
- -------------------------------------   Historical   Adjustments (1)   Pro forma
Revenues   $1,548   $2,487   $4,035
Operating expenses (excluding depreciation & amortization)   901   1,936   2,837
   ---------------   ------------------   ------------------
Operating Cash Flow   647   551   1,198
Depreciation and amortization   309   777   1,086
   ---------------   ------------------   ------------------
Operating income (loss)   $338   ($226)   $112
   ===============   ==================   ==================

Three Months Ended June 30, 2002
- -------------------------------------   Historical   Adjustments (1)   Pro forma
Revenues   $1,541   $2,468   $4,009
Operating expenses (excluding depreciation & amortization)   888   1,944   2,832
   ---------------   ------------------   ------------------
Operating Cash Flow   653   524   1,177
Depreciation and amortization   298   785   1,083
Impairment charge   -   16,525   16,525
   ---------------   ------------------   ------------------
Operating income (loss)   $355   ($16,786)   ($16,431)
   ===============   ==================   ==================

Three Months Ended March 31, 2002
- -------------------------------------   Historical   Adjustments (1)   Pro forma
Revenues   $1,469   $2,375   $3,844
Operating expenses (excluding depreciation & amortization)   872   1,926   2,798
   ---------------   ------------------   ------------------
Operating Cash Flow   597   449   1,046
Depreciation and amortization   293   759   1,052
   ---------------   ------------------   ------------------
Operating income (loss)   $304   ($310)   ($6)
   ===============   ==================   ==================

(1)   Pro forma data is only adjusted for timing of the acquisitions (or
   dispositions) and for acquisitions does not include adjustments for costs
   related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have
   been or may  be achieved by the combined businesses.

   15

   TABLE 8-C continued
   Reconciliation of Net Income (Loss) to Free Cash Flow (Unaudited)